Oil & Gas Well Drilling
Water Wells
Geo-Loop Installation

Phone: 913-557-9083
Paola, KS 66071 Fax: 913-557-9084

WELL LOG
SCZ Resources, LLC
Kendall Dice #D-44
APl #15-001-31,052
July 24 - July 24, 2014

Thickness of Strata Formation Total
5 soil/clay 5
38 lime 43
28 ‘ shale 71
10 lime 81
48 shale 129
4 lime 133
5 shale 138
60 lime 198
6 shale 204
4 lime 208
3 shale 211
16 lime 227
5 shale 232
25 lime 257
4 shale 261
20 lime 281 base of the Kansas City
159 shale 440
1 lime 451
6 shale 457
6 sand 463 green, no oil
10 silty shale 473
9 shale 482
8 sand 490 green, no oil
55 shale 545
1 lime 546
1 coal 547
1 shale 548
21 _ lime 569
7 shale 576
1 lime 577
28 shale 605
17 lime 622 oil show
9 shale 631 g
2 lime 633
59 shale 692
2 lime 694
10 shale 704
1 coal 705
16 shale 721

1 lime 722
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Drilled a 9 7/8" hole to 21'
Drilled a 5 5/8" hole to 865
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780

782 brown, ok bleeding

784 90% brown sand 10% shale ok bleeding
788 30% brown sand 70% shale light bleeding
790

805

808 white, no oil

812

831

836 balck & white, no oil

843

844

865 TD

Set 21' of 7" threaded and coupled surface casing, cemented with 5 sacks cement.

Set 855" of 2 7/8" 8 round upset tubing with 3 centralizers, 1 float shoe, and 1 clamp.



